RECORDED - ELED

Capellone REC. DIST.

DATE July 28 196

DATE July 28 1969

TIME 1.30 P. M

Requested by Rabert W. Wood

Address See. State of alread

CAPE NOME

Serial No. 69-251

STATE OF ALASKA
SECRETARY OF STATE
JUNEAU

Cape Nome Recording District

CERTIFICATE

I, ROBERT W. WARD, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF ALASKA, DO HEPERY CERTIFY THAT, in accordance with the provisions of AS 29.10.022 an election for the incorporation of a fourth class city known as St. Michael, Alaska, was held on June 24, 1969, within the boundaries of said proposed area for incorporation and that a majority of votes were cast for incorporation. The vote was 25 for and 1 against.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT the city of St. Michael is incorporated as a fourth class city;

THAT it possesses all the powers and privileges prescribed for cities of the fourth class by Title 29 of the ALASKA STATUTES;

THAT the boundaries of the said city are:

Beginning at a point where the east boundary of Section 5, Unsurveyed T23S, R18W, Kateel River Meridian, State of Alaska, intersects the meander of the shoreline of St. Michael Island; thence South to the SE corner of Section 32, Unsurveyed T23S, P18W; thence West to the SW corner of Unsurveyed T23S, R18W; thence South to the SW corner of Section 7, Unsurveyed T24S, R18W; thence East to the SE corner of Section 9, Unsurveyed T24S, R18W; thence North to a point on the east boundary of Section 4, Unsurveyed T24S, R18W, that intersects the meander of the shoreline of St. Michael Island; thence northeasterly along the meander of the shoreline of St. Michael Island to a point on the south boundary of Unsurveyed T23S, R18W, that intersects the meander of the shoreline of St. Michael Island; thence East to a point 0.25 mi. East of the SF corner of Unsurveyed T23S, R18W; thence North to a point on the south boundary of Section 19, Unsurveyed T23S, R17W; thence Fast 1.25 miles; thence North 2.0 miles; thence West to a point on the meander of the shoreline of St. Michael Island in Section 11, Unsurveyed T23S, R18W; thence northeasterly, northerly, and northwesterly along said meander to its intersection with the east boundary of Section 5, Unsurveyed T23S, R18W, Kateel River Meridian, the point of beginning, and containing 28.2 sq. miles, more or less.

AND THAT on June 24, 1969, the following were elected as councilmen on the initial city council:

Walter Acoman
John Cheemuk
Lawrence Lockwood
Alexander Miksik
Agnes Okitkun

AND THAT the term of this office is to be one year unless determined otherwise by the city council.

IN TEST	IMONY W	HEREOF, I	have hereunto se	et my hand and
affixed he	reto the Seal	of the State of	of Alaska, at June	au, the Capital,
This	15th	day of	July	
A.D. 19 <u>6</u>	9			4

ROBERT W. WARD

Secretary of State

S

